CITY OF CARLINVILLE

ORDINANCE NO. 2019-____

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING
A CODE OF ORDINANCES
FOR THE
CITY OF CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS

1 112	 DAT			7019
	.'			

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the Mayor and Council of the City of Carlinville, Macoupin County, Illinois this	-
day of, 2019.	

ORDINANCE NO.	2019-
---------------	-------

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A <u>REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES</u> FOR THE CITY OF CARLINVILLE, MACOUPIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARLINVILLE, MACOUPIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1: Amendment. The following exhibit shall be the **"Revised Code of Ordinances"** of the City of Carlinville, Macoupin County, Illinois shall be as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOLLOWING

SECTION 2: Severability of Provisions. Each section, paragraph, sentence, clause and provision of this Ordinance is severable, and if any provision is held unconstitutional or invalid for any reason, such decision shall not affect the remainder of the Ordinance, nor any part thereof, other than that part affected by such decision.

SECTION 3: Conflicting Ordinances. Any conflicting ordinances, code provisions or pertinent portions thereof in effect at the time this ordinance takes effect are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4: Effective.	This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from a	and
after its passage, approval, and po	ublication in pamphlet form as provided by law.	

SECTION 5: P	Passed this	day of,	2019 by	the City	Council o	of the	City
of Carlinville, Macoupin	County, Illinois,	, and deposited	and filed	in the off	fice of the	City C	Clerk
in said City on that date	е.						

CARLA BROCKMEIER, CITY CLERK CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS

NAME	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	CONFLICT
John Howard					
Todd Koller					
Bill Link					
Elaine Brockmeier					
Doug Downey					
Dick McClain					
Randy Ober					
Sarah Oswald					
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	Approved by the Mayor of the City of Carlinville, Macoupin County, Illinois, this			
day of _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	DEANNA DEMUZIO, MAYOR CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS			

ATTEST:

CARLA BROCKMEIER, CITY CLERK CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS

(SEAL)

CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF MACOUPIN CITY OF CARLINVILLE)) ss. CITY CLERK'S OFFICE)
certify that the following Code of the Cipublished by authority of the City Courthe City of Carlinville, Illinois, approve form according to law on this date,	of the City of Carlinville, Illinois, do hereby ity of Carlinville, Macoupin County, Illinois, ncil was duly passed by the City Council of ed by the Mayor, and published in book and that these ordinances are true and essed, approved, and now of record and on
In witness whereof, I have set r the City of Carlinville, Illinois, this	ny hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of, 2019.
	CARLA BROCKMEIER CITY CLERK CARLINVILLE, ILLINOIS
(SEAL)	